PERSONNEL

RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL OF MATERNITY LEAVE FOR SHANNON LEMIRE-FINNERAN, WOODSIDE AVENUE SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education hereby approves a maternity leave for Shannon Lemire-Finneran, Special Education Teacher, Woodside Avenue School, from January 28, 2019 through May 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Shannon Lemire-Finneran.

Motion by _____ Passed_____ Failed_____ Seconded by_____

DATED: October 09, 2018

#3P

RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following individuals as Substitute Teacher(s) effective in the 2018-19 school year:

Alan Machbitz

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis, pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

Motion by _____ Passed Failed Seconded by_____

DATED: October 09, 2018

#2P

RESOLUTION NO.

RESIGNATION OF MARNI LOUGHERY

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Marni Loughery, Playground/Lunch Aide, Woodside Avenue School, effective October 03, 2018.

Motion by		Seconded by
Passed	_ Failed	
DATED:	October 09, 2018	

#5P

RESOLUTION NO.

RESIGNATION OF CATHERINE BUCKLEY-SMITH

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Catherine Buckley-Smith, Playground/Lunch Aide, High Mountain Road School, effective October 15, 2018.

Motion by _____ Passed Failed Seconded by_____

DATED: October 09, 2018

#6P

RESOLUTION NO.

HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the Horizontal Movement for the following teachers based on graduate level studies completed. Official graduate transcripts on file in Central Office.

Denise Bonczek	Elementary School Teacher	From MA	To *MA+30	Effective 10/01/18
Kaitlyn Kayser	Special Education Teacher	From MA	To *MA+30	Effective 09/01/18

*Salary to be adjusted upon ratification of successor Board/FLEA Agreement

Motion by	
Passed	Failed

Seconded by_____

DATED: October 09, 2018

#4P